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ONTARIO FIRE DISTRICT NO. 1 
BOARD OF FIRE COMMISSIONERS MEETING 

Minutes 
February 6, 2025 

 

1. Meeting Called to Order at 7:01pm by Chairman M. Wyse. 
a. Pledge of Allegiance 
b. Commissioners Present: Commr. J. Agnello, Commr. R. Doyle, Commr. J. Church, & 

Commr. M. Wyse.  
Excused: Commr. C. Breed 

c. Chief Officer(s) Present: J. Dundon (13-1) & S. Trottier (13-2)  
 

d. OFC Members Present: None 
 

e. Public / Salesperson Present:  None 
 

2. Public / Salesperson’s Comments: None 
 

3. Motion to accept minutes of previous meeting(s) as presented or with corrections as noted. 
a. January 9, 2025 Reorganizational Meeting Minutes.  
b. January 9, 2025 Business Meeting Minutes. 

i. Motion to accept minutes above by Commr. J. Agnello, Second by Commr. J. 
Church; Motion Carries 3-0-1, Doyle.  

 
4. Chief’s Report: Report on File.  

a. I am requesting Engine 77, M73, M78 and possibly M59 to go to Webster Fire Station 2 
for fire school on 2/10. This is for bailout training. 

i. Motion to approve the above request made by Commr. J. Agnello, second by 

Commr. J. Church; Motion Carries 4-0. 

b. I am requesting permission to take M73 to Caledonia for a fire police training on March 
1st. Also requesting to pay for the 2 members out of the training budget. I have the two 
registration forms for the members going. 

i. Motion to approve the above request made by Commr. J. Agnello, second by 

Commr. R. Doyle; Motion Carries 4-0. 

c. Due to using Station 3 more for training, I am requesting the district purchase a smart 
board for Station 3. I have attached 3 quotes to this report to review. The 86-inch smart 
board through Compulink is the cheapest of the three quotes. The total would be 
$8371.01 dollars.  

i. Motion to approve the above request with funding to come out of the 

buildings budget made by Commr. M. Wyse, second by Commr. J. Church; 

Motion Carries 4-0. 

 
5. Treasurer’s Report: Financial Report on File 

a. The auditors were on site January 30th. 
i. They found an overpayment to B&B Flooring. The overpayment is being 

refunded. 
ii. They drafted a letter to the town to get independent tax & pilot figures. The 

clerk called me and said that the figures did not match. The wrong numbers 
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were used and it was a good thing that we had a conversation about it. If you 
look at your tax bill you will notice that they only collected last years levy. The 
town will have to make up the difference. Commr. Wyse will address this in his 
report. 

b. Billing error by the Times found and corrected. 
c. On March 25th & 26th (2 full days) Brighton will be hosting OSC “Financial Training for Fire 

District Officials” registration is $100.00 / person. I am willing to attend and I am 
requesting a $200.00 / day stipend. Commissioners. Wyse and Doyle will also attend. 

i. Motion to approve the above request made by Commr. J. Agnello, second by 

Commr. J. Church; Motion Carries 3-1, Agnello. 

d. 2025 Pilot check received from the town on 2/8/25 in the amount of $96,655.20. We 
were expecting $96,408.00. Commr. Wyse will address this in his report. 

e. Motion to Accept the 1/31/25 Treasurer’s Report made Commr. J. Church, Second by 
Commr. R. Doyle; Motion Carries 4-0. 

f. Motion to pay before audit claims: #(s) 8453 – 8454, 8456, 8471 & 8472 totaling 
$2,982.53 from the General Fund.  

i. Motion by Commr. R. Doyle, Second by Commr. J. Church; Motion Carries 4-0. 
g. Motion to pay audited claims: #s 8455, 8457 – 8470 & 8473 - 8482 totaling $18,898.71 

from the General Fund.  
i. Motion by Commr. J. Agnello, Second by Commr. J. Church; Motion Carries 4-0. 

 
6. Communications / Correspondence: 

a. E-ZPass Statement 

b. SAM Expiration 

c. McNeil & Co.> Notice of Conditional Renewal, to Commr. Doyle 

d. WCSD> Winter Newsletter 

e. AFDSNY> Proposed By-Laws amendments to be voted on at the annual meeting on 

October 3, 2025.  

f. Safety Officer M. Mooney> FORM SH-900.1 Summary of work-related injuries, To be 

posted. 

 

g. Solicitations: 

i. Poster Guard  

 

7. Secretary’s Report: None 
a.  

 
8. Committee Reports: 

a. Legal / Commr. R. Doyle: No Report on File 
 

b. Buildings / Commr. J. Church: Report on File No Report 
 

c. Property / Commr. C. Breed: Report on File No Report 
 

d. Apparatus / Commr. J. Agnello: Report on File No Report 
 

e. Finance / Commr. M. Wyse: Report on File No Report 
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9. Action Items: 
a. Motion to sign the representation letter to SVH&B> CPA’s made by Commr. J. Agnello, 

second by Commr. R. Doyle; Motion Carries 4-0. 
b. Fire Hall Usage request from FF J. Smith for WEFC Meeting on Feb 12th.  

i. Motion to approve the above request made by Commr. J. Agnello, second by 

Commr. R. Doyle; Motion Carries 4-0. 

 
10. Unfinished Business: None 

a. Joe’s Moving 
i. Tabled until all damages are completed 

 
11. New Business: None 

a. Motion to acquire new jackets from Papa Regio’s and blazers from Men’s Wearhouse 
made by Commr. J. Agnello, second by Commr. M. Wyse; Motion Carries 4-0. 

 
12. Upcoming Meetings: 

a. The next business meeting is March 6, 2025 at 7:00pm. 

 
13. Executive Session (if required): None 

a. Motion by Commr. J. Agnello for the purpose of  Specific personnel, Second by Commr. J. 
Church; Motion Carries 4-0.  

i. Time entered 8:27pm. 
ii. Time returned 8:40pm. 

 
14. Motion to Adjourn: 

a. Made at 8:14 pm by Commr. R. Doyle, Second by Commr. J. Agnello; Motion Carries 4-0. 
 
Respectfully Submitted, 

 
P. Matt Prinsen, Secretary 
 
Reports and Attachments;  
Chief’s Report 
Buildings / Commr. J. Church 
Apparatus / Commr. J. Agnello 
Finance / Commr. M. Wyse 

Treasurer’s Financial Report  
Property / Commr. C. Breed  
Legal / Commr. R. Doyle

 























Jan 31, 25

ASSETS
Current Assets

Checking/Savings
1_Checking Acct - Lyons#0006 17,402.73

2_General Fund - Lyons #5396 432,310.70

3_Capital Reserve - Lyons #0184 328,549.28

4_Capital Reserve CD 750,000.00

5_Debit  Account 4,223.50

Total Checking/Savings 1,532,486.21

Other Current Assets
Prepaid Expenses 14,586.23

Total Other Current Assets 14,586.23

Total Current Assets 1,547,072.44

Other Assets
Amount to be Provided for Bonds 1,965,000.00

Total Other Assets 1,965,000.00

TOTAL ASSETS 3,512,072.44

LIABILITIES & EQUITY
Liabilities

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable

Accounts Payable -13.00

Total Accounts Payable -13.00

Total Current Liabilities -13.00

Long Term Liabilities
Bond Payable - Station #2 300,000.00

Bond Payable - Station #3 1,665,000.00

Total Long Term Liabilities 1,965,000.00

Total Liabilities 1,964,987.00

Equity
Fund Equity - Capital Reserve 1,025,673.81

Fund Equity - Unreserved
Equity - Not in Spendable Form 14,586.23

Total Fund Equity - Unreserved 14,586.23

Unrestricted Fund Equity 523,576.01

Net Income -16,750.61

Total Equity 1,547,085.44

TOTAL LIABILITIES & EQUITY 3,512,072.44

1:43 PM Ontario Fire District #1

02/06/25 Balance Sheet
Accrual Basis As of January 31, 2025
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Jan 1 - Feb 6, 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Ordinary Income/Expense
Income

Bond Proceeds 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Foil Request 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Interest Earnings 739.76 7,500.00 -6,760.24 9.9%

Interest Income - Restricted 557.14 0.00 557.14 100.0%

PILOT Revenue - Ginna 0.00 96,408.00 -96,408.00 0.0%

Real Property Tax  Assessments 0.00 816,452.00 -816,452.00 0.0%

Refund of Expenditures 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Rentals (RG&E) 0.00 200.00 -200.00 0.0%

Sale of  Assets 505.00 0.00 505.00 100.0%

Total Income 1,801.90 920,560.00 -918,758.10 0.2%

Cost of Goods Sold
Cost of Goods Sold 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total COGS 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Gross Profit 1,801.90 920,560.00 -918,758.10 0.2%

Expense
Association Dues - A-3410.414 0.00 800.00 -800.00 0.0%

Contract Services
Accounting & Legal - A-3410.456 383.75 12,000.00 -11,616.25 3.2%

Accounting Fees - A-3410.456 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Architect Fees - A-3410.460 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Grant Writing  - A-3410.201 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Surveying Fees - A-3410.462 0.00 2,500.00 -2,500.00 0.0%

Contract Services - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Contract Services 383.75 14,500.00 -14,116.25 2.6%

Drills, Parades,  - A-3410.417 0.00 3,000.00 -3,000.00 0.0%

Election Inspect. - A-3410.413 0.00 420.00 -420.00 0.0%

Equipment Purch - A-3410.200 732.65 86,800.00 -86,067.35 0.8%

Facilities and Equipment
Bldg Repair/Maint - A-3410.442 2,599.10 100,000.00 -97,400.90 2.6%

Building Utilities - A-3410.422 2,723.58 33,000.00 -30,276.42 8.3%

Motor Fuel - A-3410.421 754.21 12,000.00 -11,245.79 6.3%

New Trucks - A-3410.445 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Repairs -Equipment - A-3410.444
Equipment PM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Repairs -Equipment - A-3410.444 - Other 0.00 40,000.00 -40,000.00 0.0%

Total Repairs -Equipment - A-3410.444 0.00 40,000.00 -40,000.00 0.0%

Facilities and Equipment - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Facilities and Equipment 6,076.89 185,000.00 -178,923.11 3.3%

Fire Training - A-3410.470 92.69 7,500.00 -7,407.31 1.2%

Insurance - A-3410.432 7,465.64 87,534.00 -80,068.36 8.5%

Medical  - A-3410.441 520.00 9,000.00 -8,480.00 5.8%

1:51 PM Ontario Fire District #1

02/06/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January 1 through February 6, 2025
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Jan 1 - Feb 6, 25 Budget $ Over Budget % of Budget

Operations
Books, Subscriptions, Reference 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Office Supplies - A-3410.418 0.00 7,000.00 -7,000.00 0.0%

Postage - A-3410.411 0.00 500.00 -500.00 0.0%

Public Notices - A-3410.412 0.00 300.00 -300.00 0.0%

Telephone, Telecom - A-3410.420 577.42 11,000.00 -10,422.58 5.2%

Treasurer Expense - 3410.410 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Operations - Other 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Operations 577.42 18,800.00 -18,222.58 3.1%

Other - A-3410.499 0.00 5,000.00 -5,000.00 0.0%

Payroll - Treasurer  A-3410.100 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%

Refundable Expense 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Station #3 Building 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Station #3 Land Purchase 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Travel and Meetings
Convention/Seminar - A-3410.415 2,566.00 5,000.00 -2,434.00 51.3%

Travel - A-3410.416 48.00 7,500.00 -7,452.00 0.6%

Travel and Meetings - Other 89.47 0.00 89.47 100.0%

Total Travel and Meetings 2,703.47 12,500.00 -9,796.53 21.6%

Uniforms - A-3410.419 0.00 10,000.00 -10,000.00 0.0%

Union Hill Contract 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Total Expense 18,552.51 450,854.00 -432,301.49 4.1%

Net Ordinary Income -16,750.61 469,706.00 -486,456.61 -3.6%

Other Income/Expense
Other Expense

Ask My Accountant 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.0%

Bond Interest - A-9711.700 0.00 21,752.00 -21,752.00 0.0%

Bond Redemption - A-9711.600 0.00 310,000.00 -310,000.00 0.0%

Total Other Expense 0.00 331,752.00 -331,752.00 0.0%

Net Other Income 0.00 -331,752.00 331,752.00 0.0%

Net Income -16,750.61 137,954.00 -154,704.61 -12.1%

1:51 PM Ontario Fire District #1

02/06/25 Profit & Loss Budget vs. Actual
Accrual Basis January 1 through February 6, 2025

Page 2



Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 37,235.49

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 34 items

Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2024 11207 AFDSNY X -500.00 -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2024 11209 Cardiac Life Products X -251.81 -751.81
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11243 Alpine Software X -5,850.00 -6,601.81
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11245 BPD X -4,731.16 -11,332.97
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11254 Mac Stringer Painting X -2,000.00 -13,332.97
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11264 Witmer Public Safety X -1,158.00 -14,490.97
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11248 Firematic X -740.78 -15,231.75
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11250 LandPro X -462.47 -15,694.22
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11261 Power Products Unli... X -417.09 -16,111.31
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11259 Perinton RV X -286.01 -16,397.32
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11253 Lowe's X -193.48 -16,590.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11249 K&D Disposal X -158.00 -16,748.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11262 Prinsen, B X -140.00 -16,888.80
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11246 C&D Automotive X -51.86 -16,940.66
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11241 Advance Auto Parts X -39.98 -16,980.64
Bill Pmt -Check 12/27/2024 11263 Times of  WC X -24.11 -17,004.75
Bill Pmt -Check 01/09/2025 11265 Heintzelman's X -2,566.00 -19,570.75
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11276 McNeil & Company X -7,465.64 -27,036.39
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11275 LMC X -920.00 -27,956.39
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11278 Ontario Highway X -754.21 -28,710.60
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11280 RG&E X -555.05 -29,265.65
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11277 MES X -548.65 -29,814.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11274 Family Health NP X -520.00 -30,334.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11266 Anderson, John X -500.00 -30,834.30
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11270 Charter Sta 1 X -296.58 -31,130.88
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11268 BPD X -258.75 -31,389.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11282 Witmer Public Safety X -184.00 -31,573.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11272 Charter Sta 3 X -149.97 -31,723.60
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11271 Charter Sta 2 X -130.87 -31,854.47
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11273 Dundon, J X -92.69 -31,947.16
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11269 Breed, Chris X -89.47 -32,036.63
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11279 Ontario Water Utilities X -87.50 -32,124.13
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11281 Secor X -2.60 -32,126.73
Bill Pmt -Check 01/22/2025 11283 RG&E X -2,081.03 -34,207.76

Total Checks and Payments -34,207.76 -34,207.76

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 01/10/2025 X 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total Deposits and Credits 15,000.00 15,000.00

Total Cleared Transactions -19,207.76 -19,207.76

Cleared Balance -19,207.76 18,027.73

Uncleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check 12/06/2024 11214 Doyle, Rich -100.00 -100.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/10/2025 11267 B&B -400.00 -500.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/31/2025 11284 AFDSNY -125.00 -625.00

Total Checks and Payments -625.00 -625.00

Total Uncleared Transactions -625.00 -625.00

Register Balance as of 01/31/2025 -19,832.76 17,402.73

Ending Balance -19,832.76 17,402.73

11:54 AM Ontario Fire District #1

02/05/25 Reconciliation Detail
1_Checking Acct - Lyons#0006, Period Ending 01/31/2025
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,000.00

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2025 DEBIT Mapco Auto Parks X -48.00 -48.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/22/2025 ACH Amazon X -758.16 -806.16
Bill Pmt -Check 01/22/2025 ACH Staples X -18.34 -824.50

Total Checks and Payments -824.50 -824.50

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 01/10/2025 X 48.00 48.00

Total Deposits and Credits 48.00 48.00

Total Cleared Transactions -776.50 -776.50

Cleared Balance -776.50 4,223.50

Uncleared Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Transfer 01/22/2025 776.50 776.50

Total Deposits and Credits 776.50 776.50

Total Uncleared Transactions 776.50 776.50

Register Balance as of 01/31/2025 0.00 5,000.00

Ending Balance 0.00 5,000.00

1:38 PM Ontario Fire District #1

02/06/25 Reconciliation Detail
5_Debit  Account, Period Ending 01/31/2025
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 446,113.94

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 2 items

Transfer 01/10/2025 X -15,000.00 -15,000.00
Transfer 01/10/2025 X -48.00 -15,048.00

Total Checks and Payments -15,048.00 -15,048.00

Deposits and Credits - 2 items
Deposit 01/27/2025 X 505.00 505.00
Deposit 01/31/2025 X 739.76 1,244.76

Total Deposits and Credits 1,244.76 1,244.76

Total Cleared Transactions -13,803.24 -13,803.24

Cleared Balance -13,803.24 432,310.70

Register Balance as of 01/31/2025 -13,803.24 432,310.70

Ending Balance -13,803.24 432,310.70

11:58 AM Ontario Fire District #1

02/05/25 Reconciliation Detail
2_General Fund - Lyons #5396, Period Ending 01/31/2025
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Type Date Num Name Clr Amount Balance

Beginning Balance 5,000.00

Cleared Transactions
Checks and Payments - 3 items

Bill Pmt -Check 01/08/2025 DEBIT Mapco Auto Parks X -48.00 -48.00
Bill Pmt -Check 01/22/2025 ACH Amazon X -758.16 -806.16
Bill Pmt -Check 01/22/2025 ACH Staples X -18.34 -824.50

Total Checks and Payments -824.50 -824.50

Deposits and Credits - 1 item
Transfer 01/10/2025 X 48.00 48.00

Total Deposits and Credits 48.00 48.00

Total Cleared Transactions -776.50 -776.50

Cleared Balance -776.50 4,223.50

Register Balance as of 01/31/2025 -776.50 4,223.50

New Transactions
Deposits and Credits - 1 item

Transfer 02/06/2025 776.50 776.50

Total Deposits and Credits 776.50 776.50

Total New Transactions 776.50 776.50

Ending Balance 0.00 5,000.00

1:41 PM Ontario Fire District #1

02/06/25 Reconciliation Detail
5_Debit  Account, Period Ending 01/31/2025
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Register: 1_Checking Acct - Lyons#0006

From 01/01/2025 through 01/31/2025

Sorted by: Cleared status

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/09/2025 11265 Heintzelman's Accounts Payable Installation Din... 2,566.00 X 17,664.74

01/10/2025 11266 Anderson, John Accounts Payable December 202... 500.00 X 17,164.74

01/10/2025 11268 BPD Accounts Payable 1376-FMS 258.75 X 16,905.99

01/10/2025 11269 Breed, Chris Accounts Payable Reimbursement... 89.47 X 16,816.52

01/10/2025 11270 Charter Sta 1 Accounts Payable 202-45787100... 296.58 X 16,519.94

01/10/2025 11271 Charter Sta 2 Accounts Payable 144156001 130.87 X 16,389.07

01/10/2025 11272 Charter Sta 3 Accounts Payable 202-14853940... 149.97 X 16,239.10

01/10/2025 11273 Dundon, J Accounts Payable Reimbursement... 92.69 X 16,146.41

01/10/2025 11274 Family Health NP Accounts Payable Invoice # 1234... 520.00 X 15,626.41

01/10/2025 11275 LMC Accounts Payable Inv. # 75207 / ... 920.00 X 14,706.41

01/10/2025 11276 McNeil & Company Accounts Payable Inv. # 1116221... 7,465.64 X 7,240.77

01/10/2025 11277 MES Accounts Payable C66107 548.65 X 6,692.12

01/10/2025 11278 Ontario Highway Accounts Payable December 202... 754.21 X 5,937.91

01/10/2025 11279 Ontario Water Utilities Accounts Payable 01-1532-00 87.50 X 5,850.41

01/10/2025 11280 RG&E Accounts Payable 2003-0862-963... 555.05 X 5,295.36

01/10/2025 11281 Secor Accounts Payable 4231 2.60 X 5,292.76

01/10/2025 11282 Witmer Public Safety Accounts Payable 2916 (FIRONT) 184.00 X 5,108.76

01/10/2025 2_General Fund - Lyon... Funds Transfer X 15,000.00 20,108.76

01/22/2025 11283 RG&E Accounts Payable 2,081.03 X 18,027.73

01/10/2025 11267 B&B Accounts Payable Invoice # 1798 ... 400.00 17,527.73

Ontario Fire District #1 2/6/2025 1:53 PM
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Register: 1_Checking Acct - Lyons#0006

From 01/01/2025 through 01/31/2025

Sorted by: Cleared status

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/31/2025 11284 AFDSNY Accounts Payable Inv. #E7856 / F... 125.00 17,402.73

Ontario Fire District #1 2/6/2025 1:53 PM
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Register: 5_Debit  Account

From 01/01/2025 through 01/31/2025

Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance

01/08/2025 DEBIT Mapco Auto Parks Accounts Payable 600696380 / Ai... 48.00 X 4,952.00

01/10/2025 2_General Fund - Lyon... Funds Transfer X 48.00 5,000.00

01/22/2025 ACH Amazon Accounts Payable 758.16 X 4,241.84

01/22/2025 ACH Staples Accounts Payable 6035 5178 163... 18.34 X 4,223.50

Ontario Fire District #1 2/6/2025 1:54 PM
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